08-11-1999 emark Office PATENT Docket No. 380048-65 (120-295) To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks cuments or 101114048 copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies), 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): David Thomas Overfield Electrothermal Engineering Limited AUG 0 6 1999 419 Sutton Road MLD 8-6-99 Southend on Sea Essex SS2 5PH, United Kingdom Additional name of conveying party attach Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [ ] yes [ ] yes [X] no [X] no 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Other Execution Date: September 9, 1996 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 29/060,093 B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should involved: be mailed: [1] Alan C. Rose, Esq. OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 2029 Century Park East, 38th Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90067 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 16-2230 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8/3/99 3 Alan C. Rose Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVI

FORM PTO-1595

1\*

REEL: 010150 FRAME: 0244

COMMERCE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I DAVID THOMAS OVERFIELD of 500 KENTS HILL ROAD NORTH, SOUTH BENFLEET, ESSEX SS2 4AA

have, in conjunction with invented certain improvements in or relating to "CCOKER"

for which we are about to make application for Design Patent of the United States, and WHEREAS the said

ELECTROTHERMAL ENGINEERING LIMITED, a British company of 419 Sutton Road, Southend on Sea, Essex SS2 5PH, United Kingdom

is desirous of acquiring the whole interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said

DAVID THOMAS OVERFIELD

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ELECTROTHERMAL ENGINEERING LIMITED

States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said design, as described in the Specification attached to the Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by me on the day of Sorrowa 1996; said design, application and Design Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ELECTROTHERMAL ENGINEERING LIMITED for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 9th day of SEPTEMACK 1996

In the presence of:

9. D. Denmb. 49 KESWICK AVENUE HULLBRIDGE HOCKLEY ESSEX SSS 652

> PATENT REEL: 010150 FRAME: 0245